3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Round, Shielded/Jacketed, Disc. Wire Cable

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Round, Shielded/Jacketed, Disc. Wire Cable
28 AWG Stranded, Twisted Pair, Halogen Free PO/PO HF644 Series
B
TS-2355-B
Sheet 2 of  3
Inch
[mm]
Tolerance Unless Noted
.0 .00 .000
Inch ±.1 ±.05 ±.010
[ ] Dimensions for Reference Only
Number of
Conductors 3M Part Number Dimension A
± .02
14 (7 pair) HF644/14 .22 [ 5.6 ]
16 (8 pair) HF644/16 .23 [ 5.8 ]
20 (10 pair) HF644/20 .24 [ 6.1 ]
24 (12 pair) HF644/24 .25 [ 6.4 ]
26 (13 pair) HF644/26 .25 [ 6.4 ]
30 (15 pair) HF644/30 .27 [ 6.9 ]
36 (18 pair) HF644/36 .29 [ 7.4 ]
40 (20 pair) HF644/40 .30 [ 7.6 ]
50 (25 pair) HF644/50 .32 [ 8.1 ]
68 (34 pair) HF644/68 .37 [ 9.4 ]
80 (40 pair) HF644/80 .39 [ 9.9 ]
100 (50 pair) HF644/100 .44 [ 11.2 ]
ø A
0.026 Min Thickness
[ 0.66 ]
PO Jacket
Braid
Filler
(Mfgr Option)
Cable:
Twisted Pair
Film Foil
Foam
Polypropylene Tape
Discrete Wire Detail
 ø.026 ± .001
[ 0.66 ]
Foam Polypropylene Tape
Film Foil
R
28 AWG, 7 × 36 [ 7 × ø 0.127 ]
Tinned Stranded Copper
Conductors
3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Round, Shielded/Jacketed, Disc. Wire Cable
28 AWG Stranded, Twisted Pair, Halogen Free PO/PO HF644 Series
B
TS-2355-B
Sheet 3 of  3
Ordering Information
HF644/XX XX
Note: Available in standard 100-ft rolls. 14 to 68 conductors available in 300-ft rolls. 80 to 100 conductors available in 200-ft
rolls. Contact 3M for availability of additional conductor counts and/or custom roll lengths.
Number of Conductors
(See Table)